

SECTION IVB

Listed on 15.9.2014

Court No.2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.36
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 24091 OF
2014.

Munni Devi

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate on 13.08.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 27.03.2014 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA No. 2004 of 2011.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is tagged with SLP (C) Nos. 18007-18021 of 2014 Entitled Balbir Singh @ Balbir And Ors. And Etc. Etc. Versus State Of Haryana And Ors. Etc Etc Versus as both are arising out of common Order.

It is further submitted that in SLP (C) No. 17615 of 2008 Entitle Subhash Chander & Ors. Versus State of Haryana & Anr. arising out of similar issue, while granting leave, appeal (Civil Appeal No. 2187 of 2013) was disposed of on 19.02.2013 by Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.L. Dattu and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra. (Copy of order dated 19.02.2013 is annexed as Annexure P-3 at page nos. 39-47 in the paper books).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip