

SECTION IVB

Listed on. 08.12.2014

Court No. 13

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 26
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
27993-27995 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Baldev Singh Etc. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate on 04.07.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 27.03.2014 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos. 2747, 2760 and 2761 of 2010.

It is further submitted that initially SLP filed against the Order dated 27.03.2014 was within time but there was a delay of 52 days in refiling the SLP. Counsel had filed an application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP and the same has been condoned by Additional Registrar I-B on 11.10.2014.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is tagged with SLP (C) No. 27061 of 2014 Entitled Paramjit Singh Virk Versus Haryana State & Anr. as both are arising out of common order.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh