

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27061/2014

PARAMJIT SINGH VIRK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29072-29081/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29082/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28045-28052/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27993-27995/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35647-35661/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1060-1063/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1058/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr.Govind Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Navaeen Kumar Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) 28046/2014 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the State of Haryana in all the matters numbered above. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List again on 14.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar