

ITEM NO.85

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27061/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2014
in RFA No. 268/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

PARAMJIT SINGH VIRK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 29072-29081/2014
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 29082/2014
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 28045-28052/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 27993-27995/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 35647-35661/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 1060-1063/2015
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 1058/2015
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 13373-13374/2015
(With Office Report)Date : 05/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
for Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. M. K. Dua,Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr.Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Mr.G.Anand Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr.Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr.G.Anand Selvam, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG
Mr.Avdesch Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kr.Visen, Adv.

Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.
MR.Sanjay Kr.Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Ankit Goel, Adv.
Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar