

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4281-4290/2015

AMRIK SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the appellant No.4 has been served in the notice of alternative arrangement but no one entered appearance on his behalf.

The office report proceeds to state that the notice of alternative arrangement sent to the other appellants have been returned with the postal remarks "Refused". This refusal constitutes as a proper service and no one has entered appearance on their behalf also. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further orders.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar