

SECTION IVB

Listed on.11.01.2016

Court No.2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.1
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 5359 OF
2015

Parmeshwari Devi & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 17642-17643 of
2014."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the three respondents was issued on 18.02.2015 but neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 31.07.2015 filed an additional affidavit with the permission of the Hon'ble Court but the same is defective for the reason that numbering of Annexures are incorrect and counsel has not cure the defect despite this Registry's letter dated 15.08.2015. The same is circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 08th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Urga Shankar Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR