

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.8 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).
18494/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2014
in RFA No. 3975/2009 27/03/2014 in RFA No. 3977/2009 27/03/2014 in
RFA No. 4523/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

SONA DEVI (DIED) THR. LRS. AND ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report on default.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted ten
days more time to cure the defects, failing which the special
leave petition stands dismissed without further reference to
the Court.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.