

SECTION IVB

Listed on 19.02.2016

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 24091 OF 2014.

Munni Devi

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15.12.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to all the respondents. List again on 19.2.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 15.02.2016 filed affidavit of service stating therein that dasti notice has been sent to the respondents by speed post. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are served. Delivery report of booked article by speed post is enclosed alongwith the affidavit of service. He has also on 15.02.2016 filed an application for deletion of Respondent No. 3 but the said application is defective for the following reasons:-

1. Respondent Number is incorrect in the prayer.
2. Supporting affidavit is not proper.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR