

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24091/2014

MUNNI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.N.K.Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Kr.Visen,adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of the respondent No.3 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

Service is complete in respect of the respondent Nos.1 & 2. However, Mr.Shekhar Raj Sharma, Ld.counsel on behalf of Mr.Sanjay Kr.Visen, AOR undertakes to appear for the said respondents. In case, if vakalatnama is filed, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall

.....2

serve the copy of the pleadings to the said counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld. Counsel for the respondents shall file the counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 11.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB