

SECTION IVB

Listed on 11.04.2016

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 37

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 24091 OF 2014.

Munni Devi

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19.02.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of the respondent No.3 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

Service is complete in respect of the respondent Nos.1 & 2. However, Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Ld.counsel on behalf of Mr.Sanjay Kr. Visen, AOR undertakes to appear for the said respondents. In case, if vakalatnama is filed, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall serve the copy of the pleadings to the said counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld. Counsel for the respondents shall file the counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 11.04.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate has on 18.03.2016 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and he has on 08.04.2016 filed Counter Affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of pleadings on the Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 so far. Counsel has cured the defects in the application for deletion of Respondent No. 3 which is to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip