

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5359/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/05/2014 in RFA No. 5321/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PARMESHWARI DEVI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.4271 of 2015.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master