

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4271/2015

PARAMJIT SINGH VIRK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4309-4312/2015

C.A. No. 4313/2015

C.A. No. 4314-4315/2015

SLP(C) No. 9285-9287/2016

C.A. No. 2642/2016

C.A. No. 4401/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Tayal,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 4271/2015

Id.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement

Signature Not Verified

of case within the statutory period.

Digitally signed by

POOJA SHARMA

Date: 2016.07.28

Viewed thus, the matter shall

be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

16:01:06 TLT

Reason:

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to both the respondents.

C.A. Nos. 4309-4312/2015,4313/2015,4314-4315/2015

C.A. No. 2642/2016 & C.A. No. 4401/2016

Files not received.

List the matters again on 07.09.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

SB