

SECTION IV-B  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL ) NOS. 9285-9287 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AJIT SINGH AND ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Issue notice.**

**Dasti, in addition, is permitted.**

**Tag with C.A. No. 2642/2016.**

**Post on 26.07.2016 for final disposal. "**

Lastly, the matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 20<sup>th</sup> October, 2016 when the following order was passed :

**"The office Report indicates that although by order dated 9.9.2016 of this Court four weeks time as last chance was given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to both the respondents, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.'**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two common respondents in these matters. Show cause notice along with dasti were issued to both the Respondents through Registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover have been received back so far. The counsel for the petitioner has also not filed affidavit of proof of dasti service so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber

for directions with this office report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> Day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR