

**SECTION IV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4294-4308 OF 2015**

Gurcharan Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

The State of Haryana & Anr.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**

It is submitted that Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Counsel for the appellants has expired. Notice for making alternative arrangement has been issued to all the 35 appellants on 07.08.2015. A.D. Cards in respect of appellants at Sr. nos. 1 to 16, 19 to 21, 23(ii) to 23(iii), 24 & 26 to 35 have been received but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Unserved cover containing notices have been received from the following appellants with postal remarks:

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>Appellant no. with Civil Appeal No.</b>	<b>Postal remarks</b>
17	Appellant no. 10 in C.A. No. 4295, 4296/2015 & Appellant no. 4 in C.A. No. 4297/2015 & Appellant no. 16 in C.A. No. 4304/2015 & Appellant no. 14 in C.A. No. 4305, 4306 of 2015 & Appellant no. 20 in C.A. No. 4307 of 2015	<i>Out of Country</i>
18	Appellant no. 11 in C.A. No. 4295, 4296/2015 & Appellant no. 5 in C.A. No. 4297/2015 & Appellant no. 17 in C.A. No. 4304/2015 & Appellant no. 15 in C.A. No. 4305, 4306/2015 & Appellant no. 21 in C.A. No. 4307/2015	<i>Out of Country</i>
23(i)	Appellant no. 3(i) in C.A. No. 4303/2015, Appellant no. 18(i) in C.A. No. 4305, 4306/2015 & Appellant no. 6(i) in C.A. No. 4307/2015	<i>Expired</i>
25	Appellant no. 18 in C.A. No. 4304/2015	<i>Wrong name mentioned</i>

Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received in respect of appellant at Sr. no. 22 so far.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report for further direction.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**