

SECTION IVB

Listed on 30.01.2017

Court No.9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 46

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 24091 OF  
2014.

Munni Devi

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 3 respondents through Regd. A.D. Post. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2. Copy of Counter Affidavit has been included in the SLP paper books. Name of respondent no. 3 has been deleted from array of parties vide Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) order dated 06.05.2016. Amended Cause Title has been included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip/Mty