

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4273-4280/2015

JOGA SINGH &amp; ORS. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ANR. ETC. ETC.  
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG  
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.  
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The advocate who had entered appearance on behalf of the appellants is reportedly dead. Appellant nos. 7,14,17 are yet to be served and the office report indicates that Appellant nos. 18,20-22 reside out of India. On behalf of the served applicants Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, has entered appearance and has extended his cooperation by furnishing the correct addresses of the unserved appellants to facilitate service of fresh notice. It shall be done within a period of two weeks from today. Registry shall thereafter issue fresh notice to the unserved appellants.

(LAYA RAWAT)  
SR.P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER